NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA



Government Gazette

ISSN-1038-233X

No. S40 **DARWIN** 8 August 2013

Professional Standards Act

NOTIFICATION

BAR ASSOCIATION OF QUEENSLAND SCHEME

- I, JOHAN WESSEL ELFERINK, Attorney-General and Minister for Justice, under section 13(1) of the *Professional Standards Act* and with reference to section 14(1)(b) of the *Act*, give notice that:
- (a) a scheme titled *Bar Association of Queensland Scheme* has been approved by the Professional Standards Council constituted by the *Professional Standards Council Act 2004* (Qld) (*the Council*); and
- (b) the scheme commences 2 months after the date on which this notice is published in the *Gazette*; and
- (c) copies of the scheme are available from the Council at the Parramatta Justice Precinct Office, Level 2, 160 Marsden Street, Parramatta, NSW and at www.psc.gov.au

Dated 7th August, 2013.

J. W. ELFERINK Attorney-General and Minister for Justice